503204485 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3251100

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		N	ame	Execution Date	
MAILFRONT, INC.				08/16/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		MAILFRONTIER, INC.			
Street Address:		1841 PAGEMILL ROAD			
City:	PALO /	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94304	94304			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		146373	15		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (650		(650)39)391-1395		
			mail address first; if that is unsu		
usina a fay number i	T DFOVIOH	d• if tha	r is linsliccesstill it will ne sent v	via HS Mail	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	d; if tha 650-39	t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 1-1380	via US Mail.	
•		650-39	-	via US Mail.	
Phone:	-	650-39 ipdocke	1-1380	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:	:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS	1-1380 ets@Irrlaw.com	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS 4300 B SUITE	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS 4300 B SUITE MENLC	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS 4300 B SUITE MENLC	1-1380 ets@Irrlaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230 D PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	650-39 ipdocke 4300 B SUITE MENLO	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230 D PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 DELL-005COB	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS 4300 B SUITE MENLC	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230 D PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 DELL-005COB IICOLE VILLANUEVA	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	650-39 ipdocke LEWIS 4300 B SUITE MENLC	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230 D PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 DELL-005COB IICOLE VILLANUEVA Nicole Villanueva/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	650-39 ipdocke 4300 B SUITE MENLC [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	1-1380 ets@IrrIaw.com ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP OHANNON DRIVE 230 D PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 DELL-005COB IICOLE VILLANUEVA Nicole Villanueva/ 3/04/2015		



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAILFRONT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAILFRONT, INC." TO "MAILFRONTIER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3490145 8100 020526991

Variet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1945385

DATE: 08-20-02

PATENT REEL: 035132 FRAME: 0736

PAGE 1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAILFRONT, INC.

MailFront, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MailFront, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is February 8, 2002, under the name of MailFront, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said an endment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is MailFrontier, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of A mendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 1/2 th day of A ugust, 2002.

President & Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/20/2002 020526991 - 3490145

GDSVF&F #323423v1

RECORDED: 03/04/2015